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Official Results 
City of Windsor 
October 22, 2018 

Municipal Election 2018 
Registered Voters 150,602 
Ballots Cast 53,026 

Polls 113 
Polls Reported 113 

Spoiled Ballots 1,006 
Declined Ballots 16 

Voter Turnout 35.21% 

MAYOR (elect 1) 
Number of Polls 113 
Polls Reporting 113 
Ballots Counted 53,026 
Total Votes 52,530 
Drew DILKENS 31,201 59.40% 

Matt MARCHAND 18,626 35.46% 

Ernie LAMONT 1,121 2.13% 

Tom HENSEL 797 1.52% 

Franz (Frank) DYCK 785 1.49% 

COUNCILLOR WARD 1 (elect 1) 
Number of Polls 
Polls Reporting 
Ballots Counted 
Total Votes 

21 
21 

6,722 
6,627 

Fred FRANCIS 

Darcie RENAUD 

Matt (Matthew) FORD 

Wiquar HUSAIN 

Krysta GLOVASKY-RIDSDALE 

3,507 

2,167 

428 

277 

248 

52.92% 

32.70% 

6.46% 

4.18% 

3.74% 
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Municipal Election 2018 

COUNCILLOR WARD 2 (elect 1) 
Number of Polls 
Polls Reporting 
Ballots Counted 
Total Votes 

20 
20 

3,815 
3,762 

Fabio COSTANTE 

John ELLIOTT 

2,139 

1,623 

56.86% 

43.14% 

COUNCILLOR WARD 3 (elect 1) 
Number of Polls 
Polls Reporting 
Ballots Counted 
Total Votes 

26 
26 

3,863 
3,752 

Rino BORTOLIN 

Helmi CHARIF 

Steve PALENKAS 

2,710 

690 

352 

72.23% 

18.39% 

9.38% 

COUNCILLOR WARD 4 (elect 1) 
Number of Polls 
Polls Reporting 
Ballots Counted 
Total Votes 

22 
22 

5,723 
5,545 

Chris HOLT 

Janice CAMPBELL 

4,407 

1,138 

79.48% 

20.52% 

COUNCILLOR WARD 5 (elect 1) 
Number of Polls 19 
Polls Reporting 19 
Ballots Counted 4,402 
Total Votes 4,351 
Ed SLEIMAN 2,294 52.72% 

Joey WRIGHT 1,341 30.82% 

Adam CASTLE 391 8.99% 

Lillian B. KRUZSELY 165 3.79% 

Joe LUCIER 108 2.48% 
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Official Results 
City of Windsor 
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Municipal Election 2018 

COUNCILLOR WARD 5 (elect 1) 
Number of Polls 
Polls Reporting 
Ballots Counted 
Total Votes 

19 
19 

4,402 
4,351 

Martin A. UTROSA 52 1.20% 

COUNCILLOR WARD 6 (elect 1) 
Number of Polls 
Polls Reporting 
Ballots Counted 
Total Votes 

21 
21 

7,435 
7,379 

Jo-Anne GIGNAC 

Jeff DENOMME 

Terry YALDO 

Josh JACQUOT 

3,709 

2,682 

902 

86 

50.26% 

36.35% 

12.22% 

1.17% 

COUNCILLOR WARD 7 (elect 1) 
Number of Polls 
Polls Reporting 
Ballots Counted 
Total Votes 

21 
21 

6,869 
6,793 

Irek KUSMIERCZYK 

Angelo MARIGNANI 

Barbara HOLLAND 

Albert SABA 

4,745 

982 

658 

408 

69.85% 

14.46% 

9.69% 

6.01% 

COUNCILLOR WARD 8 (elect 1) 
Number of Polls 18 
Polls Reporting 
Ballots Counted 
Total Votes 
Gary KASCHAK 

18 
3,939 
3,887 

932 23.98% 

David SUNDIN 832 21.40% 

Gemma GREY-HALL 628 16.16% 
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COUNCILLOR WARD 8 (elect 1) 
Number of Polls 
Polls Reporting 
Ballots Counted 
Total Votes 

18 
18 

3,939 
3,887 

Greg LEMAY 

Patti HAYES 

Giovanni (John) ABATI 

Lisa VALENTE 

Kathryn MacDONELL 

574 

296 

255 

231 

139 

14.77% 

7.62% 

6.56% 

5.94% 

3.58% 

COUNCILLOR WARD 9 (elect 1) 
Number of Polls 
Polls Reporting 
Ballots Counted 
Total Votes 

16 
16 

5,018 
4,966 

Kieran McKENZIE 

Hilary PAYNE 

Alex AGGARWAL 

3,178 

985 

803 

64.00% 

19.83% 

16.17% 

COUNCILLOR WARD 10 (elect 1) 
Number of Polls 
Polls Reporting 
Ballots Counted 
Total Votes 

19 
19 

5,240 
5,170 

Jim MORRISON 

Paul BORRELLI 

Mark MASANOVICH 

Mohamed CHAMS 

Michael PATTERSON 

Olivia ASHAK 

Wally CHAFCHAK 

Sadiq PIRANI 

1,499 

1,249 

942 

604 

490 

209 

94 

83 

28.99% 

24.16% 

18.22% 

11.68% 

9.48% 

4.04% 

1.82% 

1.61% 
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TRUSTEE ENGLISH PUBLIC 1,2,9 (elect 2) 
Number of Polls 
Polls Reporting 
Ballots Counted 
Total Votes 

37 
37 

20,172 
16,595 

Jessica SARTORI 

Linda QIN 

Kim McKINLEY 

Patrick HANNON 

Shirley-Lyn WATSON 

Sushil JAIN 

4,332 

3,625 

3,399 

2,146 

2,053 

1,040 

26.10% 

21.84% 

20.48% 

12.93% 

12.37% 

6.27% 

TRUSTEE ENGLISH PUBLIC 3,4,10 (elect 2) 
Number of Polls 
Polls Reporting 
Ballots Counted 
Total Votes 

47 
47 

20,256 
16,843 

Sarah CIPKAR 

Alan HALBERSTADT 

David FERGUSON 

Katrina ELCHAMI 

Omar CHAFCHAK 

Jag PATHAK 

Beau HELBERT 

5,310 

4,916 

2,698 

1,429 

1,313 

634 

543 

31.53% 

29.19% 

16.02% 

8.48% 

7.80% 

3.76% 

3.22% 

TRUSTEE ENGLISH PUBLIC 5,6,7,8 (elect 2) 
Number of Polls 
Polls Reporting 
Ballots Counted 
Total Votes 

49 
49 

27,540 
22,703 

Cathy COOKE 

Gale Simko HATFIELD 

Cheryl LOVELL 

Henry LAU 

Laurie KOMON 

7,629 

5,474 

4,984 

2,811 

1,805 

33.60% 

24.11% 

21.95% 

12.38% 

7.95% 
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TRUSTEE ENGLISH SEPARATE 1, 10 (elect 1) 
Number of Polls 
Polls Reporting 
Ballots Counted 
Total Votes 

30 
30 

4,188 
3,947 

Fulvio VALENTINIS 

Kevin M. HOMICK 

Joshua PINESE 

2,860 

703 

384 

72.46% 

17.81% 

9.73% 

TRUSTEE ENGLISH SEPARATE 2,9 (elect 1) 
Number of Polls 
Polls Reporting 
Ballots Counted 
Total Votes 

26 
26 

2,870 
2,653 

Tony POLIFRONI 

Xavier GONZALEZ 

1,922 

731 

72.45% 

27.55% 

TRUSTEE ENGLISH SEPARATE 3,4 (elect 1) 
Number of Polls 
Polls Reporting 
Ballots Counted 
Total Votes 

38 
38 

2,173 
2,024 

Bernard MASTROMATTEI 

Eric RENAUD 

Andrew FURLONG 

990 

560 

474 

48.91% 

27.67% 

23.42% 

TRUSTEE ENGLISH SEPARATE 5,8 (elect 1) 
Number of Polls 
Polls Reporting 
Ballots Counted 
Total Votes 

27 
27 

2,681 
2,506 

Fred ALEXANDER 

Jason LAZARUS 

1,439 

1,067 

57.42% 

42.58% 
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TRUSTEE ENGLISH SEPARATE 6,7 (elect 1) 
Number of Polls 
Polls Reporting 
Ballots Counted 
Total Votes 

32 
32 

5,214 
4,856 

Kim BOUCHARD 

Jeremy RENAUD 

3,391 

1,465 

69.83% 

30.17% 

TRUSTEE CONSEIL SCOLAIRE VIAMONDE - WARDS 1-10 (elect 1) 
Number of Polls 
Polls Reporting 
Ballots Counted 
Total Votes (County of Essex) 

113 
113 
729 
689 

Guillaume TEASDALE 

Owen HEROLD 

Yogen NOYADOO 

385 

187 

117 

55.88% 

27.14% 

16.98% 

TRUSTEE CONSEIL SCOLAIRE CATHOLIQUE PROVIDENCE - WARDS 6,7 (elect 1) 
Number of Polls 
Polls Reporting 
Ballots Counted 
Total Votes (Including the Town of Tecumseh Wards 1, 2, 3) 

32 
32 

857 
838 

Pauline MORAIS 

François NONO 

681 

157 

81.26% 

18.74% 


