Date: 10/30/2018 1:10:30 PM Report EL 220 Page: 1 of 7



Registered Voters	150,602
Ballots Cast	53,026
Polls	113
Polls Reported	113
Spoiled Ballots	1,006
Declined Ballots	16
Voter Turnout	35.21%

MAYOR (elect 1)		
Number of Polls	113	
Polls Reporting	113	
Ballots Counted	53,026	
Total Votes	52,530	
Drew DILKENS	31,201	59.40%
Matt MARCHAND	18,626	35.46%
Ernie LAMONT	1,121	2.13%
Tom HENSEL	797	1.52%
Franz (Frank) DYCK	785	1.49%

COUNCILLOR WARD 1 (elect 1)		
Number of Polls	21	
Polls Reporting	21	
Ballots Counted	6,722	
Total Votes	6,627	
Fred FRANCIS	3,507	52.92%
Darcie RENAUD	2,167	32.70%
Matt (Matthew) FORD	428	6.46%
Wiquar HUSAIN	277	4.18%
Krysta GLOVASKY-RIDSDALE	248	3.74%

Date: 10/30/2018 1:10:30 PM Report EL 220 Page: 2 of 7

COUNCILLOR WARD 2 (elect 1)	
Number of Polls	20
Polls Reporting	20
Ballots Counted	3,815
Total Votes	3,762
Fabio COSTANTE	2,139 56.86%
John ELLIOTT	1,623 43.14%

COUNCILLOR WARD 3 (elect 1)		
Number of Polls	26	
Polls Reporting	26	
Ballots Counted	3,863	
Total Votes	3,752	
Rino BORTOLIN	2,710	72.23%
Helmi CHARIF	690	18.39%
Steve PALENKAS	352	9.38%

COUNCILLOR WARD 4 (elect 1)	
Number of Polls	22
Polls Reporting	22
Ballots Counted	5,723
Total Votes	5,545
Chris HOLT	4,407 79.48%
Janice CAMPBELL	1,138 20.52%

COUNCILLOR WARD 5 (elect 1)		
Number of Polls	19	
Polls Reporting	19	
Ballots Counted	4,402	
Total Votes	4,351	
Ed SLEIMAN	2,294	52.72%
Joey WRIGHT	1,341	30.82%
Adam CASTLE	391	8.99%
Lillian B. KRUZSELY	165	3.79%
Joe LUCIER	108	2.48%

Date: 10/30/2018 1:10:30 PM Report EL 220 Page: 3 of 7

COUNCILLOR WARD 5 (elect 1)	
Number of Polls	19
Polls Reporting	19
Ballots Counted	4,402
Total Votes	4,351
Martin A. UTROSA	52 1.20%

COUNCILLOR WARD 6 (elect 1)		
Number of Polls	21	
Polls Reporting	21	
Ballots Counted	7,435	
Total Votes	7,379	
Jo-Anne GIGNAC	3,709	50.26%
Jeff DENOMME	2,682	36.35%
Terry YALDO	902	12.22%
Josh JACQUOT	86	1.17%

COUNCILLOR WARD 7 (elect 1)		
Number of Polls	21	
Polls Reporting	21	
Ballots Counted	6,869	
Total Votes	6,793	
Irek KUSMIERCZYK	4,745	69.85%
Angelo MARIGNANI	982	14.46%
Barbara HOLLAND	658	9.69%
Albert SABA	408	6.01%

COUNCILLOR WARD 8 (elect 1)		
Number of Polls	18	
Polls Reporting	18	
Ballots Counted	3,939	
Total Votes	3,887	
Gary KASCHAK	932	23.98%
David SUNDIN	832	21.40%
Gemma GREY-HALL	628	16.16%

Date: 10/30/2018 1:10:30 PM Report EL 220 Page: 4 of 7

COUNCILLOR WARD 8 (elect 1)		
Number of Polls	18	
Polls Reporting	18	
Ballots Counted	3,939	
Total Votes	3,887	
Greg LEMAY	574	14.77%
Patti HAYES	296	7.62%
Giovanni (John) ABATI	255	6.56%
Lisa VALENTE	231	5.94%
Kathryn MacDONELL	139	3.58%

COUNCILLOR WARD 9 (elect 1)		
Number of Polls	16	
Polls Reporting	16	
Ballots Counted	5,018	
Total Votes	4,966	
Kieran McKENZIE	3,178	64.00%
Hilary PAYNE	985	19.83%
Alex AGGARWAL	803	16.17%

COUNCILLOR WARD 10 (elect 1)		
Number of Polls	19	
Polls Reporting	19	
Ballots Counted	5,240	
Total Votes	5,170	
Jim MORRISON	1,499	28.99%
Paul BORRELLI	1,249	24.16%
Mark MASANOVICH	942	18.22%
Mohamed CHAMS	604	11.68%
Michael PATTERSON	490	9.48%
Olivia ASHAK	209	4.04%
Wally CHAFCHAK	94	1.82%
Sadiq PIRANI	83	1.61%

Date: 10/30/2018 1:10:30 PM Report EL 220 Page: 5 of 7

TRUSTEE ENGLISH PUBLIC 1,2,9 (elect 2)		
Number of Polls	37	
Polls Reporting	37	
Ballots Counted	20,172	
Total Votes	16,595	
Jessica SARTORI	4,332	26.10%
Linda QIN	3,625	21.84%
Kim McKINLEY	3,399	20.48%
Patrick HANNON	2,146	12.93%
Shirley-Lyn WATSON	2,053	12.37%
Sushil JAIN	1,040	6.27%

TRUSTEE ENGLISH PUBLIC 3,4,10 (elect 2)		
Number of Polls	47	
Polls Reporting	47	
Ballots Counted	20,256	
Total Votes	16,843	
Sarah CIPKAR	5,310	31.53%
Alan HALBERSTADT	4,916	29.19%
David FERGUSON	2,698	16.02%
Katrina ELCHAMI	1,429	8.48%
Omar CHAFCHAK	1,313	7.80%
Jag PATHAK	634	3.76%
Beau HELBERT	543	3.22%

TRUSTEE ENGLISH PUBLIC 5,6,7,8 (elect 2)		
Number of Polls	49	
Polls Reporting	49	
Ballots Counted	27,540	
Total Votes	22,703	
Cathy COOKE	7,629	33.60%
Gale Simko HATFIELD	5,474	24.11%
Cheryl LOVELL	4,984	21.95%
Henry LAU	2,811	12.38%
Laurie KOMON	1,805	7.95%

Date: 10/30/2018 1:10:30 PM Report EL 220 Page: 6 of 7

TRUSTEE ENGLISH SEPARATE 1, 10 (elect 1)		
Number of Polls	30	
Polls Reporting	30	
Ballots Counted	4,188	
Total Votes	3,947	
Fulvio VALENTINIS	2,860	72.46%
Kevin M. HOMICK	703	17.81%
Joshua PINESE	384	9.73%

TRUSTEE ENGLISH SEPARATE 2,9 (elect 1)		
Number of Polls	26	
Polls Reporting	26	
Ballots Counted	2,870	
Total Votes	2,653	
Tony POLIFRONI	1,922	72.45%
Xavier GONZALEZ	731	27.55%

TRUSTEE ENGLISH SEPARATE 3,4 (elect 1)		
Number of Polls	38	
Polls Reporting	38	
Ballots Counted	2,173	
Total Votes	2,024	
Bernard MASTROMATTEI	990	48.91%
Eric RENAUD	560	27.67%
Andrew FURLONG	474	23.42%

TRUSTEE ENGLISH SEPARATE 5,8 (elect 1)	
Number of Polls	27
Polls Reporting	27
Ballots Counted	2,681
Total Votes	2,506
Fred ALEXANDER	1,439 57.42%
Jason LAZARUS	1,067 42.58%

Date: 10/30/2018 1:10:30 PM Report EL 220 Page: 7 of 7

TRUSTEE ENGLISH SEPARATE 6,7 (elect 1)	
Number of Polls	32
Polls Reporting	32
Ballots Counted	5,214
Total Votes	4,856
Kim BOUCHARD	3,391 69.83%
Jeremy RENAUD	1,465 30.17%

TRUSTEE CONSEIL SCOLAIRE VIAMONDE - WARDS 1-10 (elect 1)		
Number of Polls	113	
Polls Reporting	113	
Ballots Counted	729	
Total Votes (County of Essex)	689	
Guillaume TEASDALE	385	55.88%
Owen HEROLD	187	27.14%
Yogen NOYADOO	117	16.98%

TRUSTEE CONSEIL SCOLAIRE CATHOLIQUE PROVIDENCE - WARDS 6,7 (elect 1)			
Number of Polls	32		
Polls Reporting	32		
Ballots Counted	857		
Total Votes (Including the Town of Tecumseh Wards 1, 2, 3)	838		
Pauline MORAIS	681	81.26%	
François NONO	157	18.74%	